TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The City agrees to pay Contractor for the performance and completion of all of the Work 
as required by the Scope of Work and the Contract Documents, and Contractor agrees to accept as 
its full and only compensation therefor, a total amount of  Twenty-Four Million, Four 
Hundred Seventeen Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and No Cents 
($24,417,933.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). In no event will the City’s liability 
exceed the Maximum Contract Amount, as adjusted by duly authorized Change Orders in 
accordance with this Contract. The Parties specifically agree that any performance by Contractor

[...]

state], and authorized to transact business in the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as Surety, are 
held and firmly bound unto the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Colorado, hereinafter referred to as the "CITY", in the penal sum of Twenty-Four Million, Four Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand, Nine Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and No Cents ($24,417,933.00), lawful money 
of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum the Contractor and Surety bind themselves 
and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally by these presents, 
This bond shall be effective upon execution of the Contract by the City and Contractor.